Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard L. Nelson	10/14/2010
Robert M. Levy	10/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Criterion Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	6321 Tanglewood Road	
City:	Terre Haute	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61250918	
Application Number:	12903435	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Schantz
Address Line 1: 10 W. Market Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19328-92973

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Schantz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025164 FRAME: 0200 61250918

00 085 HU

501325085

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Richard L. Nelson and Robert M. Levy, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the inventors of a new and useful invention, ADJUSTABLE MID-WHEEL POWER WHEELCHAIR DRIVE SYSTEM, for which Assignors have made a provisional patent application, officially designated as U.S. Application No. 61/250,918, filed on October 13, 2009, and have made or are making a nonprovisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, officially designated as U.S. Application No. 12/903,435, filed on October 13, 2010 (together, "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Criterion Health, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 6321 Tanglewood Road, Terre Haute, Indiana 47802, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and in, to and under the Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and in, to and under the Applications, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, domestic and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, this all being effective October 13, 2009.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all corresponding officials in foreign jurisdictions to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on the invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

1531933/19328-92973

Assignors hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Bingham McHale LLP to act as their attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Assignors acknowledge that the firm of Bingham McHale LLP represents them personally only for the purposes of correcting and entering data into this Assignment.

WITNESS Assignor's hand on the date indicated below.

Richard L. Nelson

10/14/10

STATE OF Indiana

Date ___) SS: 568-13-5333

COUNTY OF Vanderburgh

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for that County and State, personally appeared Richard L. Nelson, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

TERRY TAYLOR
MY COMMISSION EXPRES AUGUST 12, 2018
A NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF INDIANA
REBIDING IN WARRICK COUNTY

Notary Public

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 8-12-2013

County of Residence: Warick

1531933/19328-92973

WITNESS Assignor's hand on the	date indicated below.
Ketmy	10/14/2010
Robert M. Levy	Date
STATE OF Indiana))SS: 089327545
COUNTY OF U;))

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for that County and State, personally appeared Robert M. Levy, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

TERRY TAYLOR

NY COMMISSION EXPRES AUGUST 12, 2018

A NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF INDIANA

RESIDING IN WARRICK COUNTY

Notary Public

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 8-12-2015

County of Residence: Warrick

1531933/19328-92973

RECORDED: 10/20/2010